File S7232
Project 07NK28332
DATE
REPORT
on
SPEAKERS AND AMPLIFIERS FOR FIRE PROTECTIVE SIGNALING SYSTEMS
(UUMW)
*  *  *  *  *  *  *  *  *  *  *  *

information:
A.  Listee's name or authorized company identification.
B.  Model number designation.
C.  Electrical Ratings: Maximum voltage, maximum power, and sound
pressure level.
D.  Reference to the installation instructions by the specific part
number and revision date or level.
E.  Date of manufacture by week, month or quarter and year (any of which
may be abbreviated or in an established or otherwise traceable code
or serial number).
F.  The following text:
“Not for use with DC supervised control panels/amplifiers.”
"Suitable for use in indoor/damp locations."
“Suitable for use in air handling spaces.”
G.  The knob of the front-mounted rotary switch on Model 26CT-LS shall
identify the power settings:
    70V: 7.5, 15, 30, 60
   100V: 15, 30, 60
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS:
 Installation Instructions/Wiring Diagram - The installation
instructions indicated below shall be shipped with the indicated speaker
model.
Installation Instructions Speaker
Model
ILL.
No. Part No. Rev Level
26CT-LS 2 410469 001
File S7232 Vol. 5 Sec. 1 Page 3 Issued:  DATE
 and Report
MODEL C26CT-LS SPEAKER
FIG. 1 through FIG. 4
1. Baffle - R/C (QMFZ2) Constructed of Acrylonitrile Butadiene Styrene
(ABS) Type 8540, manufactured by Taita Chemical Co., Ltd., rated 94V-0.
Approximate overall dimensions of 250 mm (9-7/8 in.) diameter by 3 mm
(1/8 in.) thick.  Cemented to Enclosure rim.  Provided with four
integral mounting ears.  Port in baffle, if provided, must be securely
sealed and airtight.  Refer to ILL. 3 for details.  The port in the
speaker baffle must be sealed, and airtight, by gluing the port cap,
shown in ILL. 4, to the end of the port.  Refer to ILL. 3 for details.
2. Enclosure - R/C (QMFZ2) Constructed of plated steel.  Approximate
overall dimensions of 186 mm (7-1/4 in.) high by 186 mm (7-1/4 in.)
wide by 152 mm (6 in.) deep by 0.9 mm (0.036 in.) thick.  Constructed
with an integral rear compartment and cover for housing of terminal
block.  One electrical compression-type connector provided on rear
compartment cover for securement of field wiring cables.  Refer to ILL.
5 for details.
3.  Grille - Constructed of painted steel with multiple perforated holes,
approximately 1 mm (1/32 in.) diameter.  Press fit into Baffle.
Approximate overall dimensions of 215 mm (8-7/16 in.) diameter by 16 mm
(5/8 in.) high by 0.9 mm (0.036 in.) thick.  Refer to ILL. 6 for
details.
File S7232 Vol. 5 Sec. 1 Page 4 Issued:  DATE
 and Report
MODEL C26CT-LS SPEAKER
FIG. 5 through FIG. 7
1. Woofer - The assembly employs a polypropylene coated paper cone with a
butyl rubber surround and a stamped steel basket.  Approximate overall
dimensions of 161 mm (6-1/2 in.) diameter by 86 mm (3-1/2 in.) deep.
Refer to ILL. 7 for details.
2. Tweeter - The assembly is concentrically mounted to the Woofer and
employs a Titanium coated polyester diaphragm.  Approximate overall
dimensions of 52 mm (2 in.) diameter.  Refer to ILL. 8 for details.
3. Printed Wiring Board - R/C (ZPMV2), approx overall dimensions 90 mm
(3-9/16 in.) high by 96 mm (3-3/4 in.) wide by 1.6 mm (1/16 in.) thick,